# zots gunnedah *Christmas Ligh* competition

#### PROUDLY PRESENTED BY GUNNEDAH SHIRE COUNCIL, THE 2018 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS COMPETITION IS NOW OPEN!

Entry forms are available online at www.gunnedah.nsw.gov.au and hard copies can be picked up from Gunnedah Shire Council, Gunnedah Shire Library or the Gunnedah Visitor Information Centre.

#### ENTRIES CLOSE 5.00PM FRIDAY, 14 DECEMBER 2018

Completed nomination forms can be submitted in person, via email or by post: Gunnedah Shire Council, 63 Elgin Street | council@infogunnedah.com.au PO Box 63, Gunnedah, NSW 2380

Judging will take place on Monday, 17 December 2018 and winners will be announced at the Gunnedah Shire Council Administration Building on Thursday, 20 December 2018.

For more information please contact Gunnedah Shire Council Cultural Precinct Supervisor Lauren Mackley | (02) 6740 2100 | council@infogunnedah.com.au

## GUNNEDAH 2018 CHRISTMAS LIGHTS COMPETITION ENTRY FORM

By completing and submitting the entry form below and returning to Gunnedah Shire Council, you will be entered into the running to win prizes. Entrants are not required to nominate a category in 2018.

The competition opens at 9.00am Friday, 23 November 2018 and closes at 5.00pm Friday, 14 December 2018.

The competition is open to all Gunnedah Shire residents over 18 years of age who complete an entry form and live in Gunnedah or villages within the Shire.

The competition will be judged by Gunnedah Shire Council elected members and this will occur on Monday, 17 December 2018.

At the organisers and judge's discretion, entries which are considered unsafe may be considered ineligible or have prize amounts reduced.

The winners will be notified by telephone on Tuesday, 18 December 2018, with presentation of winners to take place at the Gunnedah Shire Council Administration Building on Thursday, 20 December 2018.

The winners' names and addresses will be published on Gunnedah Shire Council's social media pages and in the Namoi Valley Independent.

The winners agree to reasonable publicity such as the Christmas Lights Competition radio, photographs and editorial in media interviews, as well as Council publications, social media and websites.

Decisions of the organisers and judges are final, and no correspondence will be entered into regarding the competition.

## PRIZES

#### Best Decorated House

Sponsored by Gunnedah Shire Council FIRST PRIZE \$200 GUNNEDAH GIFT CARD SECOND PRIZE \$100 GUNNEDAH GIFT CARD THIRD PRIZE \$50 GUNNEDAH GIFT CARD

Best Nativity Scene

Sponsored by Gunnedah Shire Council WINNER \$50 GUNNEDAH GIFT CARD

Best Christmas Theme in a Village

Sponsored by Petries Mitre 10 Gunnedah WINNER \$50 MITRE 10 GIFT CARD

Santa Street

Sponsored by Gunnedah Shire Council WINNERS PLAQUE & \$100 GUNNEDAH GIFT CARD

Judges Choice Award

Sponsored by Petries Mitre 10 Gunnedah WINNER \$50 MITRE 10 GIFT CARD

Best Pressed Shopfront Window

Sponsored by Gunnedah Chamber of Commerce WINNER \$50 GUNNEDAH GIFT CARD

NAME	 PHONE	••••

ADDRESS .....

### ENTRANT/HOME OWNER SIGNATURE





EMAIL

